Compliance Alerts!



 Fayetteville State University is an institution where all students and employees are free to live, work, play, empower, learn,
create, and compete. Under Title IX, sex discrimination is prohibited in all FSU programs and activities, including recruitment, admissions, financial assistance, housing, access to academic offerings and athletics.

The Title IX Office Is Here For You!

The Title IX Office is responsible for supporting all members of the FSU community and can provide support and resources **even if you do not want to file a complaint. We can help with:**

- Obtaining supportive measures such as academic assistance, housing adjustments, and No Contact Orders.
- Facilitating informal resolutions, as appropriate.
- 🧭 Filing a police report or a Formal Complaint with the University.
- Connecting with on and off campus resources.

Mandatory Reporters

While we encourage everyone to report Title IX incidents, **University** administrators at the level of director/department chair or above with knowledge of prohibited sexual conduct <u>MUST</u> report such incidents to the Title IX Coordinator, and University Police (if a crime is involved). Other employees/students should also report their knowledge of such incidents to the Title IX Coordinator and or University Police. No employee/student is authorized to investigate or attempt to resolve an incident. Additional information about Mandatory Reporters can be found in the FSU Policy on Prohibited Sexual Conduct.

Report concerns, incidents, and tips 24 Hours a day, 7 Days a week, 365 Days a Year - <u>Intake</u> Form



Contact Us

Shaquanna Adams Title IX Coordinator Collins Building, Room 203

🕲 910.672.2325

Titleix@uncfsu.edu